BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for authority to transfer | DOCKET NO. 030102-WS Certificate Nos. 620-W and 533-S Highlands County from The Woodlands of | DATED: JUNE 4, 2004 Lake Placid, L.P. to L. P. Utilities Corporation.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original of the Commission Staff's First Request for Production of Documents to L. P. Utilities Corporation (NOS. 1 - 4) has been furnished to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP, 600 S. North Lake Boulevard, Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, Florida, 32701, and that a true and correct copy thereof has been furnished to the following by U. S. Mail, this 4th day of June, 2004:

Office of Public Counsel Stephen C. Burgess c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

L. P. Utilities Corporation P.O. Box 478 Lake Placid, FL 33862-0478

The Woodlands of Lake Placid, L.P. 100 Shoreline Drive Lake Placid, FL 33852-5022

KATHERINE E. FLEMING, Attorney

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6218